OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL IABRAGHAT MAHAVIDYALAYA

Affiliated to Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam The college is covered under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act,1956

Dr. Mantu Kr. Das, M.A. Ph. D, PGDCA **Principal & Secretary/DDO** Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai, Goalpara, Assam

P.O: Krishnai

Pin: 783126

Phone: 03663-292866 Mob: 9435024669

email:mantudas68@yahoo.co.in habraghatcollege@gmail.com Dist: Goalpara (Assam) Website: www.habraghatcollege.in

Ref. No: Date: 25-08-2021

Notice 25-08-2021

This is for information of all the applicants selected for Admission into Honours/Regular Course of TDC First Semester (Arts) at Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai for the Session 2021-22 that the date for Document verification and Online Admission declared earlier vide Notification dated 03/08/2021 has been postponed till further Notification due to certain unavoidable reason. The re-schedule Date for Document verification and Online Admission will be declared very soon in the College website.

All the applicants are informed to visit the College website regularly for admission updates.



(Dr. M. K. Das) **Principal** Habraghat Mahavidyalaya Krishnai, Goalpara

Principal Habraghat Mahavidyalaya Krishnai